2860 J. Org. Chem. 1996,60, 2860-2864
Transition State of the Silicon-Directed Aldol Reaction: An ab
Initio Molecular Orbital Study
Benjamin W. Gung,* Zhaohai Zhu, and Rebecca A. Fouch
Department of Chemistry, Miami  University, Oxford, Ohio 45056
Received December 6, 1994@
The transition state structure for the silicon-directed aldol reaction between the enol silane 1 and
formaldehyde producing 3-(silyloxy)propanal (2) is located at  the MP216-31G" level of theory. A

Table 3. Comparison of Structural Parameters ( M W
6-31G.) for the Silicon-Directed Aldol Reaction (the
numbering system is set for convenience in comparison
of the starting materials, TS, and the product. not
according to conventional mles)
starting material transition produd
la CH2-0 state 2b
C(3)-C(4)
1.380
1.296
1.812
1.281
1.097
1.094
2.010
2.071
1.505
1.226
3.095
1.424
1.095
1.675
1.518
1.097
Bond Angle. deg
110.8 114.5 120.0
122.1 121.6 116.0
127.1 123.1 123.8
124.6 128.5 18.6
119.0 118.2 107.9
117.4 116.2 106.3
122.1 119.4 111.3
115.8 115.2 108.0
122.1 117.5 107.5
76.3 31.6
111.1 117.9 5.8
111.1 118.0 73.9
104.8 90.0 85.7
123.7 118.2 108.9
Torsional Angle, deg
H(7)-C(2)-0(1)-Si(6) 180.0